



\$~19 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12043/2019 & CM APPL. 49306/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SMT RAJ BALARespondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Priya and Mr. M.S. Pahal, Advocates.
Ms. Arti Bansal and Ms. Shruti Goel, Advocates for UOI.

20

+ W.P.(C) 12060/2019 & CM APPL. 49376/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SH. KESHAV RAM TYAGIRespondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Priya and Mr. M.S. Pahal, Advocates.
Ms. Arti Bansal and Ms. Shruti Goel, Advocates for UOI.

21

+ W.P.(C) 12062/2019 & CM APPL. 49380/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SH. UMA KANT YADAVRespondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Priya and Mr. M.S.



Pahal, Advocates.
Ms. Arti Bansal and Ms. Shruti Goel,
Advocates for UOI.

22

+ W.P.(C) 12101/2019 & CM APPL. 49578/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SH. SATBIR SINGHRespondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Priya and Mr. M.S.
Pahal, Advocates.
Ms. Arti Bansal and Ms. Shruti Goel,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
26.05.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to place on record the judgments that she seeks to rely upon in support of her contentions. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing. Learned Counsel for the Respondents are also at liberty to do the same.

1.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

2. At request, list on 31.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 26, 2025/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)