



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12101/2019

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given [Dealing
Assistant]

versus

SH. SATBIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For
the Nation'**

In the absence of the ld. counsels for the respondent, the matter
is returned.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any